
late Backup 
Houston 

August 11, 2016 
Item #03 

Motion 

1 move to amend the ordinance submitted by Council Member Kitchen to include 

language that decreases the funding for urban trails by $10,000,000 and increase 

the funding for the Sidewalk master Plan by $10,000;000. 

Iii. $137,000,000 for Local Mobility Projects, including (a) $27,500,000 

$37,500,000 for implementation of the Sidewalk Master Plan, (b) $27,50,000 for 

implementation of sidewalks providing safer routes to schools to be equally 

divided evenly between each Council District, (c) $30,000,000 $20,000,000 for 

implementation of the Urban Trails Master Plans;... 


